
Proposed Species for Landscape Roof

Wildflower list for main subsubstrate 

Scientific name Common name 
Agrimonia eupatoria Agrimony
Anthyllis vulneraria Kidney Vetch
Centaurea nigra Common Knapweed
Clinopodium vulgare Wild basil
Echium vulgare Viper's-bugloss
Galium verum Lady's Bedstraw
Hypericum perforatum Perforate St John's-wort
Knautia arvensis Field Scabious
Leontodon autumnalis Autumn Hawkbit
Leontodon hispidus Rough Hawkbit
Leucanthemum vulgare Oxeye Daisy
Linaria vulgaris Common Toadflax
Lotus corniculatus Bird's-foot-trefoil
Malva moschata Musk-mallow
Origanum vulgare Wild Marjoram
Plantago media Hoary Plantain
Primula veris Cowslip
Prunella vulgaris Selfheal
Ranunculus acris Meadow Buttercup
Ranunculus bulbosus Bulbous Buttercup
Reseda lutea Wild Mignonette
Poterium sanguisorba Salad Burnet
Silene vulgaris Bladder Campion
Grasses
Briza media Quaking-grass
Festuca ovina Sheep’s Fescue
Koeleria macrantha Crested Hair-grass

Plug-planted sedums to main substrate

Scientific name Common name
Sedum album White stonecrop
Sedum kamtschaticum Kamchatka stonecrop
Sedum montanum Stonecrop
Sedum rupestre Reflexed stonecrop
Sedum acre Biting stonecrop
Sedum pulchellum stonecrop
Sedum sexangulare Tasteless stonecrop
Sedum ewersii Stonecrop
Sedum verticillatum Stonecrop
Sedum spurium Caucasian stonecrop
Sedum anglicum White stonecrop
Sedum spathulifolium Colarado stonecrop
Sedum lydium Least stonecrop
Sedum hybridum Hybrid stonecrop
Sedum ellacombianum Stonecrop
Sedum hispanicum Spanish stonecrop
Sedum oreganum Oregon stonecrop
Sedum reflexum Reflexed stonecrop
Sedum forsterianum Rock stonecrop

Plug-planted wildflower list for main substrate

Scientific name Common name
Anthyllis vulneraria Kidney Vetch
Leucanthemum vulgare Oxeye Daisy
Lotus corniculatus Bird's-foot-trefoil
Ranunculus bulbosus Bulbous Buttercup
Sanguisorba minor Salad Burnet
Leontodon autumnalis Autumn Hawkbit
Echium vulgare Viper's-bugloss
Leontodon hispidus Rough Hawkbit
Linaria vulgaris Common Toadflax
Malva moschata Musk-mallow
Plantago media Hoary Plantain
Prunella vulgaris Selfheal
Ranunculus acris Meadow Buttercup
Reseda lutea Wild Mignonette
Silene vulgaris Bladder Campion
Trifolium arvense Hare’s Foot Clover

The main substrate will be plug-planted with at least 
10 sedum species (including at least three native 
species).

The main substrate will be planted with a range of 
wildflowers plugs at a rate of 8 plugs/m2. The 
substrate should include the species below. These 
will be sourced from certified native wildflower stock.

The main substrate will be planted with certified 
seed mix, hydro-seeded at a rate of 2g/m².  
Grasses added at 2-5%.


